Fire Performance of Steel Profiles Covered with
Self Compacting Concrete
Abdulkadir Cüneyt AYDINa*, Bariş BAYRAKa, Haluk Gorkem ALCANb, Mahmut KILIÇa,
Mahyar MAALIc
aAtaturk University, Engineering Faculty, Department of Civil Engineering, Erzurum, TURKEY.
bKafkas University, Faculty of Engineering and Architecture, Department of Civil Engineering,
Kars, TURKEY.
cErzurum Technical University, Faculty of Engineering and Architecture, Department of Civil

d) I120-C25-T600-t60 e) I270-C50-T900-t120 f) I270-C75-T900-t120
 25
TABLES
Table 1. Details of the experiments and the specimens
Group Specimens Time
(min)
Concrete
cover
(mm)
Temperature
(degree)
Cross-
section
(mm)
I270
I270-C25-T600-t60 60 25 600
185x320x350
I270-C25-T600-t120 120 25 600
I270-C50-T600-t60 60 50 600
235x370x400
I270-C50-T600-t120 120 50 600
I270-C75-T600-t60 60 75 600
285x420x450
I270-C75-T600-t120 120 75 600
I270-C25-T900-t60 60 25 900
185x320x350
I270-C25-T900-t120 120 25 900
I270-C50-T900-t60 60 50 900
235x370x400
I270-C50-T900-t120 120 50 900
I270-C75-T900-t60 60 75 900
285x420x450
I270-C75-T900-t120 120 75 900
I120
I120-C25-T600-t60 60 25 600
114x170x350
I120-C25-T600-t120 120 25 600
I120-C50-T600-t60 60 50 600
164x220x400
I120-C50-T600-t120 120 50 600
I120-C75-T600-t60 60 75 600
214x270x450
I120-C75-T600-t120 120 75 600
I120-C25-T900-t60 60 25 900
114x170x350
I120-C25-T900-t120 120 25 900
I120-C50-T900-t60 60 50 900
164x220x400
I120-C50-T900-t120 120 50 900
I120-C75-T900-t60 60 75 900
214x270x450
I120-C75-T900-t120 120 75 900
Table 2. Chemical properties of Portland cement and fly ash
 Chemical properties Physical